TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Imagine Innovations, Inc.		10/29/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sentinel Vision, Inc.
Street Address:	1000 Elwell Court
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94303
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2824057	SENTINEL VISION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademark@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: Fenwick & West LLP
Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041-2008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23703-00070

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joan Brennan Jolliffe, Senior Paralegal

Total Attachments: 1 source=sentinel#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002976 FRAME: 0608

900015512

(Schedule A) TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Imagine Innovations, Inc., a California corporation having its principal offices at 1500 Commerce Street, Corona, California 92880 ("Imagine"), is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SENTINEL VISION	2824057	March 16, 2004
WHEREAS, Sentinel Vision, Inc., a Elwell Court, Suite 200, Palo Alto, California trademark,		
NOW THEREFORE, for good and value acknowledged, Imagine, does hereby assign us and interest, in the United States of America a to said trademark, together with the goodwill of foregoing registration thereof and any and all infringement of the said trademark.	nto Sentinel, all right (including and all other countries and juries of the business symbolized by	ng common law rights), title sdictions of the world, in and said trademark, and the
Signed at	_, this <u>29</u> day of <u>& to</u>	bor 1, 2004.
	IMAGINE INNOVATION	S, INC.
	By: Kinn	M
	Name: Bran N	ulson_
	Title: OWNER	
State of California		
County of Riverside	_	
On this <u>A9</u> day of <u>Detaber</u> , 2004, to in and for the State of <u>California</u> , personally known to me (or proved to me on the name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrumsame in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the	rsonally appeared <u>Brian</u> he basis of satisfactory eviden nent and acknowledged to me and that by his/her/their signa	nce) to be the person(s) whose that he/she/they executed the ature(s) on the instrument the
•	WITNESS my hand and of	ficial seal.
HANNA CAMARILLO Commission # 1488460 Notary Public - California Biveside County My/Comm. Expires May 9, 2008	Notary Public	23703/00070/DOCS/1475826.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002976 FRAME: 0609

Trademark Assignment Agreement